RESOLUTION NUMBER 8-75-

WHEREAS, Dr. Silas D. Snow, as President of the University of Central Arkansas, has by his unselfish and untiring efforts greatly enhanced and improved the reputation, standing and quality of that institution, and;

WHEREAS, Dr. Silas D. Snow has willingly given of himself so that the City of Conway could grow and prosper, and;

WHEREAS, Dr. Silas D. Snow has given forty-five (45) years of his life to the education of young people in the State of Arkansas, and;

WHEREAS, Dr. Silas D. Snow has indicated his intentions to retire as President of the University of Central Arkansas in July of 1975, and;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS, that by this Resolution, our esteem and grateful appreciation for all the efforts of Dr. Silas D. Snow on behalf of the City of Conway and of the University of Central Arkansas be made known on this 5th day of May, 1975.

Mayor, Jim M. Hoggard

Clerk-Treasurer, Doris Nunn

William Clay Brazil

Eity Attorney, William Clay Brazil

Benton Sevier

Sherbert Benton

Jane Wilson

Harold Love

Dean Clements

James Clark

J. G. Thessing

A. J. Hambuchen, Jr.